(CAN-2 for candidates to be nominated in a primary election in a general election year like 2026 or CAN-42 
in a city or town primary in a municipal election year like 2027) 

Current law requires that all candidates affiliated with one of the two major political parties file a declaration of candidacy 
with the appropriate authority between one hundred eighteen (118) days and noon (prevailing local time), eighty-eight (88) 
days before the primary election. (IC 3-8-2-4; IC 3-8-2-5; IC 3-8-2-6) Different deadlines apply in certain small towns. (IC 3-
8-5-10.5; IC 3-8-5-13) 

Note: The deadline to withdraw a declaration of candidacy is noon (prevailing local time), eighty-one (81) days before the